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ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

From KAKSO on track 104° to cross GANAM at or above 12 000 ft thence....

From GUKDO on track 020° to cross GANAM at or above 12 000 ft thence....

....From GANAM on track 032° to cross ORTRO at or above 12 000 ft,
then on track 124° to cross SHERO at or above 10 000 ft, then on track
214° to cross NITCH at or above 6 000 ft, then on track 255° to cross
PADON at or above 5 000 ft, then on track 304° to cross MADAE
at 4 400 ft. Expect RNAV approach.

KAKSO TRANSITION

GUKDO TRANSITION

37°18'56" N
127°58'30" E

37°24'34" N
127°49'56" E

37°14'50" N
127°50'33" E

37°14'26" N
128°01'29" E

37°11'18" N
127°59'33" E

37°06'40" N
127°39'52" E

37°01'11" N
127°38'22" E

37°07'44" N
127°26'37" E

1. RNP 1.0 Required.
2. GNSS Required.
3. DME/DME IRU NA.
4. Bank angle From SHERO to MADAE used 23degrees.
5. Do not exceed 220 KIAS from SHERO to MADAE.
6. JUNGWON TMA 1.0 NM South of NITCH Avoid surface to FL 175

Note

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

Change : New procedure.

A I P 
Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 8
6 AUG 2015

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT(STAR)

WONJU/wonju (RKNW)
RWY 03

RNAV(GNSS) GANAM 1

TRANSITION  ALT  14 000
TRANSITION  LVL   FL 140

WONJU APP   141.2  13401
                       268.5
WONJU TWR  126.2   118.325
                       236.6   265.5Note : Arrival under U.S TERPS.

AIRAC AIP AMDT 8/15
Effective : 1600UTC 16 SEP 2015
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Change : New procedure.
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AIRAC AIP AMDT 8/15
Effective : 1600UTC 16 SEP 2015



KAKSO TRANSITION
From KAKSO on track 104° to cross GANAM at or above 12 000 ft thence....

GUKDO TRANSITION
From GUKDO on track 020° to cross GANAM at or above 12 000 ft thence....

....From GANAM on track 032° to cross GOVEY at or above 12 000 ft,
then on track 084° to cross MAJIF at or above 9 000 ft, then on track
035° to cross JOOKA at 5 600 ft. Expect RNAV approach.

WONJU

37°28'33" N
127°58'30" E

37°22'12" N
127°48'28" E

37°34'09" N
128°13'45" E

37°07'45" N
127°26'37" E

37°26'10" N
128°08'45" E

Jungwon

Icheon

JOOKA

KAKSO

MAJIF

RN
P1

.0

RN
P1

.0
RNP1.0

RN
P1

.0

KAKSO
RNP1.0

12 000
104°

1. RNP 1.0 Required.
2. GNSS Required.
3. DME/DME IRU NA.
4. Bank angle JOOKA used 23degrees.

ARRIVAL ROUTE DESCRIPTION

5 
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9 000
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Note

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

Change : New procedure.

AIRAC AIP AMDT 8/15
Effective : 1600UTC 16 SEP 2015
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Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 9
6 AUG 2015

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT(STAR)

WONJU/wonju (RKNW)
RWY 03

RNAV(GNSS) GANAM 2

TRANSITION  ALT  14 000
TRANSITION  LVL   FL 140

WONJU APP    130.2  134.1
                       268.5
WONJU TWR  126.2   118.325
                       236.6   265.5Note : Arrival under U.S TERPS.

37°01'11" N
127°38'23" E

37°06'40" N
127°39'52" E

MOA 11
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